505552847 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON P. WALLGREN	06/19/2019
DAVID R. CAMPBELL	06/13/2019
ANDREW J. GATES	06/12/2019
ERIC M. PRATER	06/13/2019
TEDDY E. KINGHAM	06/27/2019
ALEXANDER C. STRIEGEL	06/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	510 LAKE COOK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16458828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3096755140

Email: US_docket_clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC. JOINT OC

Address Line 1: 100 NE ADAMS

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER D. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Heather D. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

PATENT 505552847 REEL: 049643 FRAME: 0647

Total Attachments: 9 source=19-0141-Assignment#page1.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page2.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page3.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page4.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page5.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page6.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page7.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page8.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page8.tif source=19-0141-Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

INGRESS/EGRESS ARRANGEMENT FOR MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 510 Lake Cook Road, Suite 100, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this

application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (
314 1ESTIMONT WHEREOF, I/We have	mereumo ser our nanus.	
Full name of sole or first assignor Jon P. Wallgren	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Son P. Wallgren	DATE June 19,2019
ADDRESS 1304 Prince George Court		CITIZENSHIP US Citizen
Washington, IL 61571-3506		

Page 1 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
Andrew Cates	ah Jax	6/19/19	
ADDRESS 6903 N Bucka	/c D-	CITIZENSHIP USA	
	61558		
,			
2 witness name Micheal Valerio	WITNESS SIGNATURE Madul Valor	6/19/19	
ADDRESS 517 N. Oklahoma Ave., M	unton, IL	CITIZENSHIP USA	
,	,		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
David R. Campbell			
ADDRESS 319 Oakbrook Drive	CITIZENSHIP US Citizen		
East Peoria, IL 61611-1584			
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
·			

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.19-0141-71520

	7	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5 MADESPECIO MAXAE	MATERICO GIOLIATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	T	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
David R. Campbell	Do dalla	13 - June - 2019
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
319 Oakbrook Drive		US Citizen
East Peoria, IL 61611-1584		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ros Lados	Ry Harm	13 Jane 201
``	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS 3808 () Www TRAM CT	DOMAP IL GISTS	CITIZENSHIP USA
		V3/\
		.
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
77/er 1/3/ea	Jacobs I florence	13 June 2019
ADDRESS CONTROL OF STATE OF ST	Ar am	CITIZENSHIP
1017 5 Johnson Rd Pora IL	61607	USA
8		i

Page 2 of 4

Caterpiliar: Confidential Green **REEL: 049643 FRAME: 0651**

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.19-0141-71520

		······
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew J. Gates	and 2 St	6/12/19
ADDRESS 6903 N. Buckeye Dr.		CITIZENSHIP US Citizen
Edwards, IL 61528-9432		OG GIBZER
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Micheal D. Valerio	Michel O Villa	6/13/19
ADDRESS 517 N. Oklahoma Ava	? ;	CITIZENSHIP USA
Morton, IL 61550		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
IAN A TIGGEMANY		6/43/19
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
10613 COLLETT PR		
PEORIA, IL 61615		USA
4. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Eric M. Prater		
ADDRESS 604 North Street		CITIZENSHIP
Washington, IL 61571-1590		US Citizen
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Andrew J. Gates		
ADDRESS 6903 N. Buckeye Dr.		CITIZENSHIP
<u> </u>		US Citizen
Edwards, IL 61528-9432		
1. WITNESS NAME.	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Eric M. Prater	En Prantin	6/13/2019
address 604 North Street		CITIZENSHIP
Washington, IL 61571-1590		US Citizen
wasinigton, it 0 (37 (~1080		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Tiler Milea		13 J.a. 2014
Anneses	······································	CITIZENSHIP
DIT S JAMON RD PENTIN IZ	61607	<u> </u>

Page 3 of 4 Caterpillar: Confidential Green

seed from Connection Orders

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.19-0141-71520

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
Desta Schwacher	Nr 47 5	6/13/2019	
AODRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
610 West 54.		2.23	
Washington, IL 61571			
<u> </u>			
5. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Teddy E. Kingham			
ADDRESS 230 Whispering Oaks Dr.		CITIZENSHIP US Citizen	
Metamora, IL 61548-9123		DO ORIZON	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
6. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
Alexander C. Striegel			
ADDRESS 95 E. Calvert Court		CITIZENSHIP	
Clayton, NC 27527-9309		US Citizen	
•			

Page 4 of 4

Caterpillar: Confidential Green PATENT
REEL: 049643 FRAME: 0654

	7	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
`		
5. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Washing Washing	Tall C. Co	4-27-2019
Teddy E. Kingham	Carl C	U-21-2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
230 Whispering Oaks Dr.		US Citizen
Metamora, IL 61548-9123		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		11.2
Loven Vincent		6/27/2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
50 Part High Point Place		US CIXIZEN
Peanin, IL 6/6/4		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
000		1/2-1200
CHAP MICAMPEN	Mars	6/27/2019
CHAP M CAMPEN ADDRESS Z6575 L, BERTY	> ,	CITIZENSHIP
COS AS CIBERTY	-N	いいいかそり
WASHINGTON, 12 6		
WALIZMING LOVE TO C	, a	
	,	,
6. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Alexander C. Striegel		
-		•
ADDRESS 95 E. Calvert Court		CITIZENSHIP
		US Citizen
Clayton, NC 27527-9309		1

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 19-0141-71520

2. WYNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DALE
ASORESS		CITIZENSHIP
S. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIONOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Teddy E. Kingham		
ADDRESS 230 Whispering Oaks Dr.		Citizenship US Citizen
Metamora, IL 61548-9123		
1. WYNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DAYE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP :
8. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Alexander C. Striegel	Mark Cha	06/12/19
Abbriess 95 E. Calvert Court		CITIZENSHIP US Citizen
Clayton, NC 27527-9309		

1. WITNESS NAME	witness signature	DATE
Jereny Jones	Jerson Jan	6-12-19
ADDRESS / 209 Creekvista	Or.	CITIZENSHIP U. J. A.
Holly Springs, 1		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Thomas Fronk	There are the said	6-12-19
ADDRESS 4121 HAMPYON PARK WAY		CITIZENSHIP USA
FUQUAY VARINA MC	27526	

RECORDED: 07/01/2019